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Part 1 (Chapters 1-14)

1. Robert was considered an outsider because he was from ______.
	a. America
	b. Canton
	c. Shanghai
	d. Taiwan


2. The seminary was closed because there ______.
	a. was a war going on
	b. was not enough food or water

	. was not enough money
	d. were accusations of being spies


3. Adventists were accused of being counterrevolutionaries by ______.
	a. Catholics
	b. Communists
	c. Protestants
	d. all of these


4. Robert told ______ not to wait for him.
	a. Ellen White
	b. his father
	c. his students
	d. Mary


5. The Communists wanted Robert to read ______.
	a. Chaing Kai-Shek’s messages to the Chinese
	b. Mohammed's Qur'an

	c. Chairman Mao’s Little Red Book
	d. none of these


Answers:
1-b
2-d
3-d
4-d
5-c
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Part 2 (Chapters 15-27)

6. Robert refused to be a 3-self church pastor because they ______.
	a. did not believe in Jesus
	b. spied for the government

	c. worshiped on Sunday
	d. none of these


7. Paper was given to ______.
	a. confess
	b. report on “sins” of others
	c. write letters
	d. all of these


8. Robert had ______.
	a. AIDs
	b. leprosy
	c. tuberculosis
	d. typhoid


9. Robert would have been allowed to get out of jail and go to church if he ______.
	a. joined the Communist party
	b. promised to leave China

	c. stayed single
	d. would say things went well in the prison


10. Robert knew he would be in prison a long time when they ______.
	a. cut his hair
	b. gave him a prison uniform

	c. tattooed a number in his arm
	d. all of these


Answers:
6-c
7-d
8-c
9-a
10-a
